REVISED

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18830/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1772/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1773/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1774/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1775/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1776/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1777/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1778/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1779/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2632/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2633/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2634/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2635/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3448/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3450/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3735/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 416/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALBIR SINGH (D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

No.157213/2022-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING IΑ No.157217/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.157215/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.157216/2022-APPLN. CONDONATION 0F DELAY FILING SUBSTITUTION IN IA No.157210/2022-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** REFILING /CURING THE IN **DEFECTS**)

Date: 07-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

2

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition(s) as well as on substitution application(s).

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 3842-3859/2022.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18830/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1772/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1773/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1774/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1775/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1776/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1777/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1778/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1779/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2632/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2633/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2634/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2635/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3448/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3450/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3735/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 416/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALBIR SINGH (D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

No.157213/2022-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN **FILING** and IA No.157217/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.157215/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.157216/2022-**DELAY** ΙN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. No.157210/2022-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN **REFILING** /CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 07-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application as well as in refiling the special leave petition(s) is condoned.

4

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition(s) as well as on substitution application(s).

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 3842-3859/2022.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR