

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32072/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3582/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3798/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3816/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5044/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5488/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2366/2011 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2371/2011 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2377/2011 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5349/2012 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5351/2012 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1660/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

INDERJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.169067/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Suman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Aggrawal, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.**
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) Diary No. 20075 of 2022.**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**